• Most recent survey recorded total audience share of 20.9% for the duopoly in Metro markets

dominating all competition (see chart in Appendix 4)

• MMM resurgence expected to continue with the addition of Merrick & The Highway Patrol

• Trading conditions remain subdued and uncertain and reflect market sentiment

• New TEN line-up off to a promising start

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Questions?

Steve Kelly, CFO

DISCLAIMER
This presentation has been prepared by Southern Cross Media Group Limited (SCMGL). The information has been prepared in
good faith and is derived from sources understood to be accurate as at the date of this presentation. However, no representation or
warranty, express or implied, is made as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or opinions and conclusions contained
in this presentation. To the maximum extent permitted by law, neither SCMGL, nor its directors, officers, employees or agents, nor
any other person accepts any liability for any loss arising from the use of this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in
connection with it.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Appendix 1 – Financial Analysis
Underlying Pro Forma Results Components H1 FY12

$ millions Regional Metro Underlying

TV 135.3 135.3

Radio 85.6 143.2 228.8

Total Revenue 220.9 143.2 364.1

Broadcast & Production (50.7) (11.8) (62.5)

Employee (41.2) (46.0) (87.2)

Selling, General & Admin (57.6) (32.4) (90.0)

Total Expenses (149.5) (90.2) (239.7)

EBITDA 71.4 53.0 124.4

Depreciation & Amortisation (9.2) (3.9) (13.1)

EBIT 62.2 49.1 111.3

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Appendix 2 – Financial Analysis
Reconciliation of H1 FY11 Regional Results

$ millions Reported Proportional
Consol. of JV’s

50%
Newcastle

Underlying

Revenue 218.7 5.7 4.1 228.5

Expenses (150.2) (3.9) (2.3) (156.4)

Equity Accounted Profit 1.1 (1.1)

EBITDA 69.6 0.7 1.8 72.1

Depreciation & Amortisation (10.0) (0.1) 0 (10.1)

EBIT 59.6 0.6 1.8 62.0

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Appendix 3 – Financial Analysis
Reconciliation of H1 FY11 Metro Results

$ millions Reported Proportional
Consol. of

JV’s

Adjustments1 Remove
50%

Newcastle

Underlying

Revenue 146.2 4.1 (0.5) (4.1) 145.7

Expenses (93.9) (2.3) 0.5 2.3 (93.4)

Equity Accounted Profit 1.2 (1.2) -

EBITDA 53.5 0.6 - (1.8) 52.3

Depreciation & Amortisation (3.8) - - - (3.8)

EBIT 49.7 0.6 (1.8) 48.5

1 Adjustments for $0.5m in Newcastle Management Fees

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Appendix 4 – National Audience Share Trends1

1 Source: Nielsen Media Research Survey #2 2012

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y